

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134 (ST)

Const. of Road from Jeetmohi Dhola Banch
Proposed Sobi Ganthel Road to maddari
Chouk to Nepal Pur.

DIVISION

Agreement No. - 10/SBD/2020-21.

Agreement Value: — 7765516 = 00

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

510.

22/11/2020, 20/11/20

19/6/20

2nd on A/c Bill

Abstract of cost

($\frac{1}{1}$)(i) Pls & fixing of
working benchmark
pillar all comp. job.

2.00 Nos O.V.T.MBP - (7)

@ Rs. 4217.51 / each - Rs. 8435.00

(ii) Pls & fixing of working
reference pillar all comp.

4.00 Nos O.V.T.MBP - (7)

@ Rs. 1920.81 / each - Rs. 7683.00

($\frac{2}{2}$) Clearing and grubbing
road land all comp. job

Continuation

c.o. Rs. 16118.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.f. P.S.	16118.00
0.804 Hect. @ V.T.M.B.P. (7)					
	@ P.S.	51133.761 Hect.		P.S.	41111.00
($\frac{3}{3}$) Excavation for road					
Day in soil at comp.					
116.25 m ³ @ V.T.M.B.P. (8)					
	@ P.S.	74.16 m ³		P.S.	8621.00
($\frac{4}{4}$) Const. of embankment					
With material from					
road along cutting all					
comp. job.					
69.75 m ³					
2286.23 + 13 @ V.T.M.B.P. (8)					
	@ P.S.	26.11 m ³		P.S.	1821.00
($\frac{5}{5}$) Const. of embankment					
with material					
road up to 100m all					
comp. job.					
3286.23 m ³ @ V.T.M.B.P. (8)					
	@ P.S.	131.03 m ³		P.S.	430594.00
($\frac{6}{6}$) Const. of embankment					
with material (road					
up to 100m all comp.					
330.18 m ³ @ V.T.M.B.P. (8)					
	@ P.S.	174.94 m ³		P.S.	57761.00
($\frac{7}{7}$) Const. of subgrade					
& another shoulder comp.					

Continuation

C.O. P.S. 556026.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				R.F. P.S.	556026.00
538.54 m ³ @ 0.0.7.4 M.P.-(8)					
191.68 m ³ " " P-(12)					
730.22 m ³					
@ P.S. 176.581 m ³ - P.S.					128942.00
(8/9) Construction of					
cons. with stone metal					
all comp. job.					
583.03 m ³ @ 0.0.7.4 M.P.-(9)					
@ P.S. 2652.231 m ³ - P.S.					1549329.00
(9/10) Placing & spreading					
of concrete in					
- III all comp. job.					
315.00 m ³ @ 0.0.7.4 M.P.-(10)					
@ P.S. 3230.191 m ³ - P.S.					1017509.00
(10/11) Construction of					
PCC M30 in pavement					
all comp. job.					
30.00 m ³ @ 0.0.7.4 M.P.-(11)					
@ P.S. 6563.501 m ³ - P.S.					590715.00
(11/12) Placing & fixing of					
typical M.M.S.S.					
informational sign					
board all comp. job.					
2.00 Nos @ 0.0.7.4 M.P.-(12)					
@ P.S. 9350.661 m ³ - P.S.					18701.00
Continuation					C.O. P.S. 3861222.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				D.f.p.s.	3861222.00
($\frac{12}{23}$) C.W. in excavation					
for foundn all					
comp. job.					
29.80 m ³ O.V. T.M.B.P. (13)					
@ P.A. 269.32/m ³ - P.A.					8025.00
($\frac{13}{24}$) Plu PCC M15 in open					
foundn all comp. job.					
2.71 m ³ O.V. T.M.B.P. (15)					
1.89 m ³ " " P. (13)					
4.60 m ³					
@ P.A. 5203.93/m ³ - P.A.					23938.00
($\frac{14}{25}$) Plu PCC M20 in					
sub structure all					
comp. job.					
17.76 m ³ O.V. T.M.B.P. (13)					
13.03 m ³ " " P. (14)					
30.79 m ³					
@ P.A. 5952.36/m ³ - P.A.					183273.00
($\frac{15}{26}$) Plu PCC house pipe					
N.P. 2 (1 x 1000 mm Ø)					
all comp. job.					
7.50 m O.V. T.M.B.P. (14)					
@ P.A. 3848.23/m - P.A.					28861.00
($\frac{16}{27}$) Plu & laying of PCC					
pipe 300 w. in distal comp.					

Continuation

C.O.P.A. 4105319.00

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.f.	P.S.	4105319.00
15.00 m Q.V. T.M.P.D. (13)					
@ P.S. 912.93/m				P.S.	13693.00
				P.S.	4119012.00
Add 12% Cost (F)				P.S.	494281.00
Add 1% L.C.S.S. (1)				P.S.	41190.00
				P.S.	4654483.00
less 0.01% below					
			(-)	P.S.	465.00
				P.S.	4654018.00
less previous payment					
21.7 m B.P. (10)				P.S.	2216155.00
				P.S.	2432863.00

<i>(P.S.)</i> <i>06/02/2024</i> <i>J.E.</i> <i>06/02/2024</i> <i>06/02/2024</i> <i>06/02/2024</i>					
Material Statement of this bill					
1) Earth = 131.68 m ³					
2) Aggregate Size :-					
(i) 53-75 mm = 381.15 m ³ @ 458.22/m ³					
(ii) 11.2 mm = 75.60 m ³ @ 345.52/m ³					
(iii) Crushed Stone Aggr. = 81.00 m ³ @ 528.14/m ³					
(iv) Coarse Sand = 56.57 m ³ @ 150.80/m ³					
(v) 40 mm = 13.29 m ³ @ 441.08/m ³					
(vi) 20 mm = 12.18 m ³ @ 550.85/m ³					
(vii) 10 mm = 5.30 m ³ @ 614.17/m ³					

Continuation

(P.S.)
06/02/2024
J.E.

(P.S.)
06/02/2024
J.E.